
Page 1 to 8

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/086151-2025 

Award

OneLSC Ultrasound Insourced Service

East Lancashire Hospitals NHS Trust
Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
Blackpool Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
University Hospitals of Morecambe Bay NHS Foundation Trust

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-086151
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05e149 (view related notices)
Published 24 December 2025, 1:26pm

Scope 

Reference

C394495

Description

OneLSC Ultrasound Insourced Service. Awarded under PSR competitive process.

 

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/086151-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/086151-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-05e149


Page 2 to 8

Contract 1. OneLSC Ultrasound Insourced Service

Supplier

Atlas Diagnostics Limited

Contract value

£7,628,160 excluding VAT

£7,628,160 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

19 December 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

24 December 2025

Standstill period

End: 8 January 2026

8 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

9 January 2026



Page 3 to 8

Contract dates (estimated)

1 February 2026 to 31 January 2029

Possible extension to 31 January 2031

5 years

Description of possible extension:

Two One Year Extensions

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85150000 - Medical imaging services

Contract locations

UKD4 - Lancashire

Information about tenders 

27 tenders received

1 tender assessed in the final stage:

1 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

0 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)



Page 4 to 8

1 supplier awarded contracts

0 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Supplier 

Atlas Diagnostics Limited

Companies House: 07882951

Suite 1.2 Tomorrow Building Media City Uk

Salford

M50 2AB

United Kingdom

Email: procurement@atlasdiagnostics.co.uk

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

mailto:procurement@atlasdiagnostics.co.uk


Page 5 to 8

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Connected people/organisations:

Paul Gordon WHEELER Suite 1.2 Tomorrow Building Media City Uk Salford United
Kingdom M50 2AB

Contract 1. OneLSC Ultrasound Insourced Service

Contracting authorities 

East Lancashire Hospitals NHS Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PCTM-7158-MDHQ

Royal Blackburn Hospital, Haslingden Road

Blackburn

BB2 3HH

United Kingdom

Contact name: Laura Topping

Email: laura.topping@elht.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.elht.nhs.uk/

Region: UKD41 - Blackburn with Darwen

mailto:laura.topping@elht.nhs.uk
https://www.elht.nhs.uk


Page 6 to 8

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PVCN-8927-PLTG

4 Lytham Road, Fulwood

Preston

PR2 8JB

United Kingdom

Contact name: Laura Topping

Email: laura.topping@elht.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.lancsteachinghospitals.nhs.uk/

Region: UKD45 - Mid Lancashire

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

Blackpool Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PZRP-9598-QTHD

Blackpool Victoria Hospital, Whinney Heys Road

Blackpool

FY3 8NR

United Kingdom

mailto:laura.topping@elht.nhs.uk
https://www.lancsteachinghospitals.nhs.uk


Page 7 to 8

Contact name: Laura Topping

Email: laura.topping@elht.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.bfwh.nhs.uk/

Region: UKD42 - Blackpool

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

University Hospitals of Morecambe Bay NHS Foundation Trust

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGWW-7958-CHJD

Westmorland General Hospital, Trust HQ, Burton Road

Kendal

LA9 7RG

United Kingdom

Contact name: Laura Topping

Email: laura.topping@elht.nhs.uk

Website: https://www.uhmb.nhs.uk

Region: UKD12 - East Cumbria

Organisation type: Public authority - central government

mailto:laura.topping@elht.nhs.uk
https://www.bfwh.nhs.uk
mailto:laura.topping@elht.nhs.uk
https://www.uhmb.nhs.uk


Page 8 to 8

Contact organisation 

Contact East Lancashire Hospitals NHS Trust for any enquiries.

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. OneLSC Ultrasound Insourced Service
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	Atlas Diagnostics Limited

	Contracting authorities
	East Lancashire Hospitals NHS Trust
	Lancashire Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
	Blackpool Teaching Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust
	University Hospitals of Morecambe Bay NHS Foundation Trust

	Contact organisation

		2026-02-06T01:17:37+0000
	TCPDF




